Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision $29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi

State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice and its Agencies

Reporting Period: Quarter 2 — Apr to Jun 2021



Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Policing Authority

Data Protection
Commission

TOTAL (Agencies)

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2021 — Justice Group

% of overall

Total value

paid within
15 days

90.91%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 15
days

95.32%
68.51%

76.70%

39.59%

69.48%

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€15,410,431.03

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€43,790,631.60
€13,542,570.38
€15,002,131.46

€30,402.66

€582,796.06

€72,948,532.16

Quarter 2: Apr to Jun 2021

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

72.64%

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

87.21%
75.12%

76.85%

85.29%

79.74%

No. of Payments
within 15 days

8,088

No. of Payments
within 15 days

22,369
2,283
1,577

116

122

26,467

Late Compensation
Payment P
Costs
Interest
Late Compensation
Payment P
Costs
Interest



Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service
Courts Service
Policing Authority

Data Protection
Commission

TOTAL (Agencies)

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2021 — Justice Group
Quarter 2: Apr to Jun 2021

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

98.39%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

99.90%
92.91%
98.52%

62.34%

100%

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€16,678,821.84

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€45,893,274.01
€18,365,645.43

€19,271,481.64

€47,879.43

€838,783.87

€84,417,064.38

% No. of
payments
within 30 days

89.70%

% No. of
payments
within 30 days

99.48%

94.27%

97.32%

98.53%

100%

No. of Payments
within 30 days

9,987

No. of Payments
within 30 days

25,517

2,865

1,997

134

153

30,666

Late Compensation
Payment g
osts
Interest
€233.64 €1,290.00
Late Compensation
Payment g
osts
Interest
€5.58 €80.00
€157.88 €900.00
€409.65 €1,190.00
€3.08 €39.99
€0.00 €0.00



