Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice and its Agencies

Reporting Period: Quarter 2 – Apr to Jun 2021

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2021 – Justice Group

Table 1 Quarter 2: Apr to Jun 2021

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice	90.91%	€15,410,431.03	72.64%	8,088	-	-
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Garda Síochána	95.32%	€43,790,631.60	87.21%	22,369	-	-
Irish Prison Service	68.51%	€13,542,570.38	75.12%	2,283	-	-
Courts Service	76.70%	€15,002,131.46	76.85%	1,577	-	-
Policing Authority	39.59%	€30,402.66	85.29%	116	-	-
Data Protection Commission	69.48%	€582,796.06	79.74%	122	-	-

TOTAL (Agencies) €72,948,532.16 26,467

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2021 – Justice Group

Table 2 Quarter 2: Apr to Jun 2021

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice	98.39%	€16,678,821.84	89.70%	9,987	€233.64	€1,290.00
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Garda Síochána	99.90%	€45,893,274.01	99.48%	25,517	€5.58	€80.00
Irish Prison Service	92.91%	€18,365,645.43	94.27%	2,865	€157.88	€900.00
Courts Service	98.52%	€19,271,481.64	97.32%	1,997	€409.65	€1,190.00
Policing Authority	62.34%	€47,879.43	98.53%	134	€3.08	€39.99
Data Protection Commission	100%	€838,783.87	100%	153	€0.00	€0.00

€84,417,064.38

TOTAL (Agencies) 30,666